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By Linda Amerighi at 8:35 am, Dec 08, 2023

SHARON BOARD OF SELECTMEN
REGULAR MEETING
DECEMBER 12, 2023

TOWN HALL
3:00PM AGENDA
Call to order
Public comment
Adopt agenda

Minutes 11/14/23 & 11/27/23

Human Resource Consultant

Resignation: Casey Flanagan — Transfer Station Advisory Committee

Appointment: Transfer Station Advisory Committee — Paul Bacsik

Resignation: Alfonse Tortorella — Sharon Parks & Recreation Committee & Zoning Board of
Appeals

Appointment: Sharon Parks & Recreation Committee — Scott Eldridge

. Appointment — Sharon Housing Authority — Brent M. Colley — term to 10/29/2024
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.

Sidewalks

Begin discussion — forming Long Range Planning Committee

Request — Use of Town Hall — Housatonic River Commission — 7/9/2024 — meeting
Tax Refund(s) request

Community Update

Adjourn
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